## SS17 FUN RUN - LIABILITY WAIVER AND MEDIA RELEASE

As a participant in the SS17 5K Fun Run I, for myself, my executor, administrators, heirs, devises and assigns do hereby discharge Friends of Hardie Park Ltd, the event site, their management, their officers, board members, employees, members, sponsors, volunteers, organisers or their representatives, or their successors and all cooperating businesses and organisations from all claims of damages, demands, actions, illnesses, death and causes whatsoever in any matter arising from or growing out of my participation or that of myself or my child in the event.

As a participant, or as a participant's parent or guardian I agree to indemnify Friends of Hardie Park Ltd. for all fines, fees and expenses incurred as a result of the breach of any contractual obligations of the 5K Fun Run Participant.

I attest and verify that I am, or my child (under 18), is medically able to participate and assume all risks of participation in this event. I state that I am physically fit and able to run in the 5K Fun Run and I have trained sufficiently for this event.

I also give my full permission for such first aid as deemed necessary to be provided to me or my child on the premises or prior to transport to a hospital for further treatment.

I agree to following all notified health and safety instructions on the day and to take responsibility for my own wellbeing.

In addition, I understand that I may be photographed, filmed or videotaped at the event. I hereby irrevocably grant to Friends of Hardie Park Ltd., its affiliates, licensees and collaborators the absolute right and permission to use my likeness and/or voice for any purpose whatsoever, including commercial advertising. I understand that the registration fee is a non-refundable gift to Friends of Hardie Park/Macmillan Cancer Support Walker in case of withdrawal on my part or cancellation due to inclement weather or any other reason beyond the organisers control.